Patent and Trademark Office PATENT  101742405  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Submission Type    New	O' - CITA		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Submission Type    New	FORM PTO-1619 AS PRADE IN TRADE		
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Submission Type  X New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Rest # Frame # Other Corrective Document Rest # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(les) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Name (line 1) Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  The Replace of Name  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day Veer  Execution Date Month Day Veer  OS012001  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached (Indocument to be record to the receiving parties attached (Indocument to be record to the receiving parties attached (Indocument to be record to the receiving parties attached (Indocument to be record to the receiving parties attached (Indocument to be record to the receiving parties attached (Indocument to be record to the receiving parties attached (Indocument to be record to the receiving parties attached (Indocument to be record to the receiving parties attached (Indocument for Assignment and to domiciled in the United States, an appointment for Assignment for Assig	RECORI	_ <del>_</del>	
Submission Type  X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Department Frame # Security Agreement License Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Department Frame # Security Agreement Reel # Frame # Department Frame # Security Agreement Reel # Security Agreement Receive Departmental File Security Date Receive Departmental File Security Agreement Receive Departmental File Security Date Resemble Departmental File Security Date Resemble Departmental File Security Date Resemble Date	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY arks: Please record the attached original docu	ment(s) or conv(les)
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by O.S. Government Agencies) Party (les)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year.  Name (line 1) Braithwaite, Philip Wilson  Name (line 2) (a U.K. citizen)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Williams, Steven Graham  Name (line 2) (a U.K. citizen)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Innovata Biomed Limited  Name (line 2) (a U.K. company)  Address (line 1) The Ziggurat  Address (line 2) Grovenor Road  Address (line 3) St. Albans  Onestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  PARTY INDIVIDUAL STANDARD ADDRESS (line 4)  FOR	Submission Type		ment(s) or copy(ics).
Document ID#   License   Charge of Name   Correction of PTO Error   Reel #   Frame #   U.S. Government   Gove	X New	X Assignment Security Agree	ement
Reel # Frame #	Document ID#	License Change of Nar	me
Corrective Document   Frame #   Departmental File   Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
Name (line 1) Braithwaite, Philip Wilson  Name (line 2) (a U.K. citizen)  Second Party Name (line 1) (a U.K. citizen)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) (a U.K. citizen)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Innovata Biomed Limited  Name (line 2) (a U.K. company)  Address (line 3) (a U.K. company)  Address (line 3) The Ziggurat  Address (line 2) Grosvenor Road  Address (line 3) St. Albans  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		<u> </u>	
Name (line 2) (a U.K. citizen)  Second Party Name (line 1) Williams, Steven Graham  Name (line 2) (a U.K. citizen)  Receiving Party		mark ir additional names of conveying parti	Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1) Williams, Steven Graham  Name (line 2)  (a U.K. citizen)  Receiving Party    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   If document to be record   Address (line 1)   Innovata Biomed Limited   Is an assignment and the united states, an appointment of receiving party is not demonstrated (Designation must be a supportant of the united states, an appointment for Assignment.)  Address (line 2)   Grosvenor Road   Address (line 3)   St. Albans   United Kingdom   AL1 3HW   Zip Code	None (Use 2)		05012001
Name (line 2) (a U.K. citizen)  Receiving Party	(a O.K. Chizen)		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Receiving Party    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Name (line 1) Williams, Steven Graham		05012001
Name (line 1) Innovata Biomed Limited    Name (line 2)   (a U.K. company)	Name (line 2) (a U.K. citizen)		
Name (line 2) (a U.K. company)  Address (line 1) The Ziggurat  Address (line 2) Grosvenor Road  Address (line 3) St. Albans  City State/Country  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Public burdan raporting for this collection of information of information of information of information for information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6851-6927), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND Recupiers To Treaccora Assignment Documents To This Address (information formation to:	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 2) (a U.K. company)  Address (line 1) The Ziggurat  Address (line 2) Grosvenor Road  Address (line 2) Grosvenor Road  Address (line 3) St. Albans  City  State/Country  State/Country  Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burdan reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reporting this burden estimates to the U.S. Patant and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington Information Collection Budget Package 0631-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES Mail Information Collection Budget Package 0631-0027, Patent and Trademark To THIS ADDRES Mail Information Collection Budget Package 0631-0027, Patent and Trademark To THIS ADDRES Mail document's to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Name (line 1) Innovata Biomed Limited		If document to be record is an assignment and the
Address (line 2) Grosvenor Road (Designation must be a separate document fror Assignment.)  Address (line 3) St. Albans United Kingdom Assignment of the first Receiving Party only.  Name Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 3) Address (line 4)  Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sen Office of Management and Budget Dec. 2023 1 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Deprevor's Reduction Project (Self-Mo27), Washington, D.C. 2023 1 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Deckage (0831-0027), Washington, D.C. 2023 1 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Package (0831-0027), Washington, D.C. 2023 See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information To THIS ADDRE Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information To:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:	Name (line 2) (a U.K. company)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2) Grosvenor Road  Assignment.)  Address (line 3) St. Albans  City United Kingdom All 3HW State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden astimate to the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office, Chief Information Collection Budget Package 0851-027, Fatent and Trademark Assignment and Bugget Package 0851-027, Fatent and Trademark Assignment practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets) information to:	Address (line 1) The Ziggurat		representative is attache
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden astimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDREST Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 2) Grosvenor Road		separate document from
Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reporting the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reporting the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Sheet Cover Sheet (as a comment of the U.S. Patient and Trademant Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patient and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SRND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRE Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			HW
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDREST OF THE CONTRACT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS		A ddraee	y only.
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Oll MDANTE1 00000070 29134783  40.00 GP  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Name		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Oll MDANTE1 00000070 29134783  40.00 GP  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 1)		
Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 2)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  1001 MDANTE1 00000070 29134783  1001 MDAN	Address (line 3)		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Aspirement Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 4)		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto D.C. 2021 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Fatent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESMAN AND ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESMAN ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS T		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRIMATION ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRIMATION TO THIS			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shelt. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS AND ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT DOCUM			
	gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shefet. Send comment D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Officinformation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradema Mail documents to be recoi	ts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027) ark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNED WITH THE PROPERTY OF THE CORD ASSIGNED WITH THE PROPERTY OF THE P	e, Chief Information Officer, Washingto, N. Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB GNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRI D:
		,	
	odi-Ann McLane	Ji Tana M Lan	ベラ・スク・ベイ
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	150.01

PATENT

REEL: 011861 FRAME: 0909

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(401) 421-3141
Name Jodi-Ann McLane		
Address (line 1) Salter & Michaelson		
Address (line 2) 321 South Main Street		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Providence, RI 02903		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	rs for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
29/134,783	——————————————————————————————————————	
Mithig decomposition below filed benefits with a new R		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> P signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent applica	ition was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numb	Der PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties  Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> 40.00
Method of Payment: En	closed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number:	# 19-0120
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the	original document. Charges to deposi	t account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	2.1	
Jodi-Ann McLane	July Gran M Lun	e 05.30.01
Name of Person Signing	Signature	-e 05.30.01 Date

**PATENT REEL: 011861 FRAME: 0910**  For: U.S. Rights
For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNORS:**

Philip Wilson Braithwaite
West Bank
The Mythe
Tewkesbury
Gloucestershire, GL20 6EB
United Kingdom
Nationality: United Kingdom

Steven Graham Williams
2 Herne Field
Lyppard Habington
Worcester, WR4 0NN
United Kingdom
Nationality: United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## ASSIGNEE:

Innovata Biomed Limited
The Ziggurat
Grosvenor Road
St. Albans AL1 3HW
United Kingdom
State or Country of Formation: United Kingdom

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## DESIGN FOR AN INHALER

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. application no. 29/134,783 filed on December 29, 2000 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011861 FRAME: 0911 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 1/5/01

Date: 1-5-61.

RECORDED: 06/01/2001

Signature of Philip Wilson Braithwaite

Signature of Steven Graham Williams

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

PATENT

REEL: 011861 FRAME: 0912